@ 5 3 53

CELL RESEARCH

DMEM/F-12 {E5EEH

T

Web:www.zqxzbio.com

DMEM/ F-12 3FFEBLTTER (BAL: mglL)

1=
s

Hy

EEE

HER

L-REER

L-{ERBR LR BN

L-REBIE—IKEY)

L-REZRE

LR ER AR E —IK S

L-BEEe — EhEREh

L-BEER

L-BE B

L-ERBREE IR — K G

L-RRER

B

L-EREREREh R Eh

L-EBEER

L- KA

ZQ-600L

mg/L mM
18.75 0.250
4.45 0.050
147.5 0.699
7.5 0.050
6.65 0.050
17.56 0.100
31.29 0.100
7.35 0.050
365 2.500
31.48 0.150
54.47 0416
59.05 0.451
91.25 0.499
17.24 0.116
35.48 0.215

1 B Hi%: 400-038-9959

otk Rl EILXKILHE 180 5 A X 402-417 =

E-mail: sales@zgxzbio.com



http://www.dxy.cn/redirect?url=http://www.sciencell-sh.com/
mailto:E-mailsales@zqxzbio.com

) b F
h il ls b ‘:P ﬁ %ﬁ’ ﬂ" Web:www.zqxzbio.com

L-FlEER 17.25 0.150
L-22x g 26.25 0.250
L-DEER 53.45 0.449
- 9.02 0.044
L-BRRUER _SNER /K& 55.79 0.214
L-ZREER 52.85 0.452
i3 3
W= 0.0035 0.0000143
SULAEH, 8.98 0.06414
D-iZE&E5 2.24 0.00470
MR 2.65 0.00601
[EreEiiZ 2.02 0.01656
ERFRI IS 2.013 0.00977
mER 0.219 0.00058
HRERTRAR 2.17 0.00644
43R B12 0.68 0.00050
iEhERNES 12.6 0.07
FTtzh
CaCl, ( 7ok ) 116.6 1.050
CuSO45H,0 0.0013 0.0000052
2 G2 i 400-038-9959 E-mail: sales@zaxzbio.com

otk Rl EILXKILHE 180 5 A X 402-417 =


http://www.dxy.cn/redirect?url=http://www.sciencell-sh.com/
mailto:E-mailsales@zqxzbio.com

) w55
LRSS

Fe(NO5);+9H,0 0.05
FeSO47H,0 0.417
MgCl, ( Fe7K ) 28.64
MgSO;, ( 7K ) 48.84
KCl 3118
NaHCO; 2438
NaCl 6995.5
Na,HPO4(F7K ) 71.02
NaH,PO4(F7K ) 54.34
ZnSO,47H,0 0.432
Hfthpkss

D-&&1E 3151
IREE N 2.39
03RS 0.042
iy 0.105
[5;EA0 8.1
TR thEsh 0.081
BUEF 0.365
AIBERBREA 55
HEPES _

Web:www.zqxzbio.com

0.0001238

0.0015

0.301

0.407

4.157

29.02

120.6

0.500

0.453

0.0015

17.51

0.015

0.00015

0.00051

0.022

0.00050

0.00151

0.500

3 B Hi%: 400-038-9959
otk Rl EILXKILHE 180 5 A X 402-417 =

E-mail: sales@zgxzbio.com



http://www.dxy.cn/redirect?url=http://www.sciencell-sh.com/
mailto:E-mailsales@zqxzbio.com

