

## 中乔新舟

Web:www.zqxzbio.com

## DMEM/ F-12 培养基配方表(单位: mg/L)

DMEM/F-12 培养基配方			
货号	ZQ-600L	/, 3/	
组分	mg/L	mM	
氨基酸		$\langle \cdot, \cdot \rangle$	
甘氨酸	18.75	0.250	
L-丙氨酸	4.45	0.050	
L-精氨酸盐酸盐	147.5	0.699	
L-天冬酰胺一水合物	7.5	0.050	
L-天冬氨酸	6.65	0.050	
L-半胱氨酸盐酸盐一水合物	17.56	0.100	
L-胱氨酸二盐酸盐	31.29	0.100	
L-谷氨酸	7.35	0.050	
L-谷氨酰胺	365	2.500	
L-组氨酸盐酸盐一水合物	31.48	0.150	
L-异亮氨酸	54.47	0.416	
L-亮氨酸	59.05	0.451	
L-赖氨酸盐酸盐	91.25	0.499	
L-蛋氨酸	17.24	0.116	
L-苯丙氨酸	35.48	0.215	



·		
L-脯氨酸	17.25	0.150
L- <u>丝</u> 氨酸	26.25	0.250
L-苏氨酸	53.45	0.449
L-色氨酸	9.02	0.044
L-酪氨酸二钠盐二水合物	55.79	0.214
L-缬氨酸	52.85	0.452
维生素		
生物素	0.0035	0.0000143
氯化胆碱	8.98	0.06414
D-泛酸钙	2.24	0.00470
叶酸	2.65	0.00601
尼克酰胺	2.02	0.01656
盐酸吡哆醇	2.013	0.00977
核黄素	0.219	0.00058
盐酸硫胺	2.17	0.00644
维生素 B12	0.68	0.00050
内消旋肌醇	12.6	0.07
无机盐		
CaCl₂ ( 无水 )	116.6	1.050
CuSO <sub>4</sub> ·5H <sub>2</sub> O	0.0013	0.0000052

中乔新舟

Web:www.zqxzbio.com



Web:www.zqxzbio.com

$Fe(NO_3)_3 \cdot 9H_2O$	0.05	0.0001238
FeSO <sub>4</sub> ·7H <sub>2</sub> O	0.417	0.0015
MgCl₂ ( 无水 )	28.64	0.301
MgSO₄ ( 无水 )	48.84	0.407
KCI	311.8	4.157
NaHCO <sub>3</sub>	2438	29.02
NaCl	6995.5	120.6
Na₂HPO₄(无水)	71.02	0.500
NaH₂PO₄(无水)	54.34	0.453
ZnSO <sub>4</sub> ·7H <sub>2</sub> O	0.432	0.0015
其他成分	1/2 12,	
D-葡萄糖	3151	17.51
次黄嘌呤钠	2.39	0.015
亚油酸	0.042	0.00015
硫辛酸	0.105	0.00051
酚红	8.1	0.022
丁二胺二盐酸盐	0.081	0.00050
胸苷	0.365	0.00151
丙酮酸钠	55	0.500
HEPES		_